

427037.342702/1060391.1

## CITY OF WATTERSON PARK, KENTUCKY ORDINANCE NO. 2/7, SERIES 2014

## AN ORDINANCE INCREASING THE SALARY FOR THE TREASURER OF THE CITY OF WATTERSON PARK

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF WATTERSON PARK:

**WHEREAS**, in light of the increased duties for the Treasurer of the City and inflation, the Council has determined that the salary of the Treasurer should be increased,

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF WATTERSON PARK:

- SECTION 1. Beginning on January 1, 2015, and thereafter, the Treasurer of the City of Watterson Park shall be paid \$394.00 per month.
- SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall be published by title and summary within thirty (30) days after adoption.
- SECTION 3. This Ordinance shall be effective upon publication.

FIRST READING: Z //2/2014			
SECOND READING: 3 /12 /201	14		
PUBLICATION:			
AYE	NAY	<b>ABSTAIN</b>	
Helen Arnold			
Mary Ann Liebert			
Lillian Wild			
Joseph Welsh			
Linda Chesser			
Marlene Welsh			
Adopted this/2 TH day of and nayes.	narch+	, 2014, by	ayes
	Meuro	m R. Liebe	rt
ATTEST:)	Mayor		
Chase Keepe			
CITY CLARK			